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2007 All-State wrestling banquet

Wt:

103:

112:
119:

125:
130:
135:
140:
145:
152:
160:

2007 Class M All-State

Wrestler

West Johnson, Platt High
Anthony Ricco, Stratford
Este Lara, Avon

Joshua Go, Montville
Nelson Gonzalez, Platt High
Patrick Ryan, Montville

T.J. Hepburn, Ledyard
Jonathan Torres, Windham
Michael Baker, Ledyard
Addison Fleming, Windham

Coach
Bryan McCarty
T.J. Caviellere
John McLaughlin
Gary Wilcox
Bryan McCarty
Gary Wilcox
Steve Bilheimer
Pat Risley
Steve Bilheimer
Pat Risley

Wt: Wrestler Coach
103: Troy Zachary, Somers Scott Zachary
112: John Miller, Stafford Shirzad Ahmadi
119: Jake Miller, East Windsor Jim Olsen

125: Tyler Banks, Griswold Dana Cooke
130: Brock Coutu, Griswold Dana Cooke
135: Julian Christe, Immaculate Brian Hayes
140: Robert Butcher, Morgan Don Cramer
145: T.J. Magnoli, Rocky Hill Joe Gaboury
152: Sean Fisher, Griswold Dana Cooke
160: Tom Vollaro, Somers Todd Crisostomo
171: Fred Parlos, East Windsor Jim Olsen

189: Omar Gordon, Htfd. Classical  Marco Tirillo
215: Kyle Kiaunis, Morgan Don Cramer
285: Thomas lzzo, Derby Buster Jadach

171
189:
215:
285:

: Sean Burgess, Bacon Academy
Julian Hightower, Ledyard

Leonard Stanley, Weaver
Matt Chalmers, Bacon Acad.

Michael Voiland
Steve Bilheimer
Arnold Kennedy
Michael Voiland

‘ 2007 Class S Tournament

‘ 2007 Class M Tournament |

At St. Bernard-Uncasville
Team results:
. Griswold 19772
. Thomaston 152"
. Derby 146
. Hartford Classical 133"
Immaculate-Danbury 126
. St. Bernard-Uncasville 111
. Morgan-Clinton 107
. Suffield 103%2
. East Windsor 99
10. Holy Cross-Waterbury 98
11. Housatonic-Falls Village 93"
12. Somers 882
13. Nonnewaug 88
14. Terryville 83
15. Portland 82
16. Weston 6272
17. East Catholic-Manchester 54
18. Granby 50%:
19. Stafford 47"
20. Rocky Hill 47
21. Gilbert 44%
22. Windham Tech 44
23. Canton 43
24. Haddam-Killingworth 28
25. New London 20
26. Northwestern Regional 14
27. Lyman Memorial 13
28. Shepaug Valley 11
29. Old Saybrook 6
30. Ellington 5
31. Old Lyme 4
32. O'Brien Tech 3

©CO~NDUTAWN

B Derby’s Tom Izzo (285) won
his 3rd straight Class S title

B In their second varsity sea-
sons, Hartford Classical was
4th and Immaculate was 5th.
Both had a state champion for
the first time.

Championship finals
103: Troy Zachary (Somers) dec.
Rich Wood (St. Bernard), 11-0
112: John Miller (Stafford) dec.
Bryan Turkel (Weston), 12-5
119: Jake Miller (East Windsor)
dec. Michael Daly (St. Bernard),
9-2
125: Tyler Banks (Griswold) tech
fall Justin Sheridan (Suffield),
20-6, 5:08
130: Brock Coutu (Griswold) pin
Matt Brouillard (Holy Cross), 3:00
135: 1. Julian Christe
(Immaculate) dec. Sam Wilcox
(Griswold), 4-3
140: 1. Robert Butcher (Morgan)
dec. Aashen Arango (Hartford
Classical), 6-3
145: T.J. Magnoli (Rocky Hill) win
by injury default over Shawn
Larkin (East Windsor)
152: Sean Fisher (Griswold) pin
Collin Platt (Thomaston), 1:52
160: Tim Vollaro (Somers) pin
Justin Chapman (Thomaston),
5:32
171: Fred Parlos (East Windsor)
pin Brad Hackert (Thomaston),
3:13
189: Omar Gordon (Hartford
Classical) dec. Eddie Ortiz
(Derby), 8-7
215: Kyle Kiaunis (Morgan) pin
Chris Marino (Holy Cross), 0:42
285: Tom Izzo (Derby) pin Keonta
Crawford (Hartford Classical),
3:52
Outstanding wrestler: Tyler
Banks (Griswold)
Fast fall award: Tyler Foley
(Thomaston, 103) 5 pins in 7:26

2007 Connecticut All-State Wrestling Banquet

At Windham
Team results:
. Ledyard 203"
. Windham High 183"z
. Montville 138
. Bacon Academy 1307
. Platt High 122
. Killingly 119
. New Fairfield 100
. Stratford and RHAM 98
10. Woodstock Academy 86
11. Avon 83
12. Fairfield Warde 76
13. Brookfield 69
14. Weaver 68
15. Hartford Public 67
16. Seymour 66
17. Waterford 52
18. Enfield 45
19. Plainville and Darien 44
21. Foran 43
22. Joel Barlow 412
23. East Haven 38
24. Vinal Tech 34
25. Cheney Tech 24
26. Wolcott Tech 21%%
27. Sheehan 11

O~NOUPRAWN =

B Ledyard won its state-
record 16th state title.

B Ledyard’s T.J. Hepburn
(140) won his 4th straight
state title. He won 2 Class L
titles in 2004 and 2005.

W Avon’s Este Lara (119),
Montville’s Patrick Ryan (130),
Windham’s Jon Torres (145)
and Ledyard’s Julian
Hightower (189) each
repeated as state champions.

Championship finals
103: West Johnson (Platt) dec.
Nicholas Perry (Montville), 11-8
112: Anthony Ricco (Stratford)
dec. Brandon Thoutte (Killingly),
6-4
119: Este Lara (Avon) dec.
Charles Satti (Ledyard), 6-1
125: Joshua Go (Montville) dec.
Jesse Inman (Stratford), 1-0
130: Nelson Gonzalez (Platt High)
tech fall Mike Frick (New
Fairfield), 16-1
135: Patrick Ryan (Montville) dec.
James Peek (Killingly), 6-2
140: T.J. Hepburn (Ledyard) dec.
Steve Flathers (Stratford), 19-9
145: Jonathan Torres (Windham)
dec. Eric Campbell (RHAM), 4-3,
30T
152: Michael Baker (Ledyard)
dec. Kyle Czaplicki (RHAM), 5-4
160: Addison Fleming (Windham)
dec. Mario Acca (Plainville), 8-0
171: Sean Burgess (Bacon
Academy) dec. Cody Bias (East
Haven), 9-0
189: Julian Hightower (Ledyard)
dec. Jerry Thompson (Bacon
Academy), 11-3
215: Leonard Stanley (Weaver)
dec. Nicholas Morales (Ledyard),
10-3
285: Matt Chalmers (Bacon
Academy) dec. Rashannon
Stanley (Weaver), 4-3
Fast fall: Patrick Ryan, Montville
(135), 3 pins in 2:33
Outstanding wrestler: T.J.
Hepburn (Ledyard)
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2007 Class LL All-State

Wt: Wrestler Coach Wt: Wrestler Coach

103: Kenneth Velez, Wethersfield Ken Staten 103: Alex Blank, Ridgefield Gary Tiger

112: Casey Lesile, Middletown Mark Fong 112: Mike Cunningham, S. Windsor Jude Knapp

119: Chris Lombardi, Bristol Central Brian Archibald 119: John Gouveia, Newtown Alan Potter

125: Mike Brignano, Farmington Eric Misko 125: Spiro Stefanatos, New Milford Daryl Daniels

130: Alex Helbling, Branford Chris Bonagiuso 130: Corey Paulish, Ridgefield Gary Tiger

135: Shane Day, Berlin Jim Day 135: Michael Vernik, Amity Gill Jennings

140: Derek Fish, Hand Dave D'Alessio 140: Trevor Ritchie, Southington Derek Dion

145: Ryan Thiel, Middletown Mark Fong 145: Dean Smith Danbury Ricky Shook

152: Samuel Molina, Masuk Darren Hayden 152: Tyler Howe, Danbury Ricky Shook

152: Adrian Gonzalez, Fitch Mark Kosman 160: Ryan Roddy, Amity Gill Jennings

160: Garrett Linske, Guilford Craig Vedrani 171: Anthony Kaponis, Newington = Matt Rossi

171: Andrew Frazer, Conard Chris Glowacki 189: Nicholas Murphy, NFA Roy Wentworth

189: Brian Sylvester, Middletown Mark Fong 215: Platon Koukides, Norwalk York Mario

215: Gonzalo Pereira, New Canaan Paul Gallo 285: Richard Moran, Trumbull Ted Oczkowski

285: Willie Brown, Maloney-Meriden Steve Makein

‘ 2007 Class L Tournament ‘ 2007 Class LL Tournament ‘
At Bristol Eastern Championship finals At Trumbull Championship finals

Team results: 103: Kenneth Velez (Wethersfield) Team results: 103: Alex Blank (Ridgefield) pin

1. Middletown 17872 dec. Ryan Carbonell (Bristol 1. Danbury 237 Mike Briskin (Cheshire) 5:29

2. Bristol Central 159% Central) 21-7 2. New Milford 158 112: Mike Cunningham (South

3. Farmington 145%: 112: Casey Leslie (Middletown) 3. Southington 149%, Windsor) dec. Mike Battinelli

4. Bristol Eastern 143 dec. Luke Walsh (Farmington) 4. Amity 13972 (Stamford) 12-0

5. Berlin 137" 11-4 5. Stamford 132 119: John Gouveia (Newtown)

6. Hand 122 119: Chris Lombardi (Bristol 6. Greenwich 129 dec. Charlie Costanzo (Danbury)

7. Bethel 11172 Central) dec. Marc Halper 7. Ridgefield 125 2-0

8. Jonathan Law 94 (Bunnell) 22-7 8. NFA 1032 125: Spiros Stefanatos (New

9. Conard 88 125: Mike Brignano (Farmington) 9. Simsbury 977 Milford) dec. George Madkour

10. Staples 84

11. Wethersfield and Bunnell 84
13. Fermi 83

14. Maloney 75

15. Hall 69

16. Guilford 65%

17. Fitch 65

18. East Lyme 61

19. Pomperaug 55

. Wilton 41%

21. Branford 35

. Brien McMahon 30%

. Rockville 25

. E.O. Smith 22

. Fairfield Ludlowe 20

. Windsor 19

. New Canaan 17

. Bulkeley 4

. Notre Dame-West Haven 3

B Middletown won its first
state title with 3 champions
and 7 medalists.

W Bristol Central’s Chris
Lombardi won his 3rd straight
Class L title

B Middletown’s Casey Lesile
and Fitch’s Adrian Gonzalez
won their 2nd straight L titles.

dec. Ryan Clarke (East Lyme) 7-2
130: Alex Helbling (Branford) dec.
Jake Bernardo (Hand), 6-5

135: Shane Day (Berlin) dec.
Brian Onofrio (Daniel Hand), 11-3
140: Derick Fish (Hand) dec.
Nicholas Tenan (Bristol Eastern),
5-3

145: Ryan Thiel (Middletown) dec.
Peter Gabrielle (Conard), 11-7
152: Adrian Gonzalez (Fitch) dec.
Andrew Ford (Bethel), 12-3

160: Jon Fiorillo (Berlin) tech fall
Abraham Casarez (Middletown),
23-8

171: Mike Kaptein (Bethel) dec.
Brandon Sundwall (Guilford), 5-4
189: Brian Sylvester (Middletown)
dec. Jose Melendez (Maloney),
4-3

215: Jesse Ludgin (Hall) dec. Dan
Lamberton (Guilford), 5-2

285: Edwin Agosto (Brien
McMahon) dec. Timothy
Chambers (Bristol Central), 10-2
Fast fall -- Brendan Ivan from
Bethel (135), 4 pins in 10:49
Outstanding wrestler: Chris
Lombardi (Bristol Central) 119
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10. South Windsor 91
11. Glastonbury 88
12. Newington 862
13. Trumbull 86

14. Manchester 69
15. New Britain 65
16. Masuk 57

17. Newtown 55%
18. Westhill 55

19. Xavier 47

20. Cheshire 45

21. Norwalk 34

22. Shelton 29

23. East Hartford 24
24. Fairfield Prep 20
25. Bridgeport™ 19%
26. Platt Tech** 16
27. New Haven** 9
**co-op teams

B Danbury has won more
Class LL titles (13) than any
other team and won its state-
record 11th straight Class LL
title this year.

W Danbury’s Tyler Howe won
a 3rd straight LL title while
Ridgefield’s Alexander Blank
and Corey Paulish each won
two straight LL titles.

(Danbury) 5-4

130: Corey Paulish (Ridgefield)
dec. Chris Krisatis (Manchester)
12-0

135: Michael Vernik (Amity) dec.
Steven Brant (Simsbury) 6-0
140: Trevor Ritchie (Southington)
pin Jordan Jacquo (New Britain)
5:19

145: Dean Smith (Danbury) dec.
Stefon Camacho (Stamford) 7-0
152: Tyler Howe (Danbury) dec.
Jake Clarke (Greenwich) 3-2
160: Ryan Roddy (Amity) dec.
Cody Griswold (New Milford) 13-3
171: Anthony Kaponis
(Newington) tech fall Richie
Zschoche (Danbury) 22-7

189: Nicholas Murphy (NFA) dec.
Joe Laduca (Danbury) 7-1

215: Platon Koukides (Norwalk)
dec. Marcus Furze (Simsbury)
12-2

285: Richard Moran (Trumbull)
dec. Spencer Charette
(Southington) 4-1

Fast fall: Richie Zschoche,
Danbury (171), 3 pins in 5:23
Outstanding wrestler: Anthony
Kaponis (Newington)
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2007 State Open champions '

Wt: Wrestler
103: Kenneth Velez, Wethersfield

112:

119: Este Lara, Avon

125: Tyler Banks, Griswold
130: Corey Paulish, Ridgefield
135: Shane Day, Berlin

140: T.J. Hepburn, Ledyard
145: Eric Campbell, RHAM
152: Adrian Gonzalez, Fitch
160: Ryan Roddy, Amity

171: Anthony Kaponis, Newington
189: Nicholas Murphy, NFA
215: Platon Koukides, Norwalk

Coach
Ken Staten

Mike Cunningham, So. Windsor Jude Knapp

John McLaughlin
Dana Cooke
Gary Tiger

Jim Day

Steve Bilheimer
Eric Fritch
Mark Kosman
Gil Jennings
Matt Rossi

Roy Wentworth
York Mario

2007 New England Tournament

At New Haven
First place

140 T.J. Hepburn, Ledyard

2nd straight New England title

Second place

119: Este Lara, Avon

130: Corey Paulish, Ridgefield
145: Eric Campbell, RHAM
152: Adrian Gonzalez, Fitch
189: Nicholas Murphy, NFA

Most wins (161) at Avon

1st Ridgefield finalist, 50-2
Open champion, 42-4

54-1, won Open and M titles
Open champ, loses in 2 OT

Third place

125: Tyler Banks, Griswold
145: Dean Smith, Danbury
152: Tyler Howe, Danbury
189: Julian Hightower, Ledyard
215: Platon Koukides, Norwalk

Junior, won S and Open titles
4 straight wins in consolation
Won Fast Fall award at NE
1st M, 3rd Open

Two-time Open champion

275: Paul Fenaroli, Masuk

Darren Hayden

2007 State Open Tournament

At New Haven
Team results: 1. Danbury 140
2. Griswold 82
3. Ledyard 71
4. New Milford 68
5. Middletown 49
6. Stamford 48
7. Platt 40%
8. Ridgefield 392
9. Trumbull 39
10. Berlin 38"%
11. NFA 34
12. New Britain 33%%
13. Weaver 32
14. Stratford, Montville & Amity 31
17. South Windsor 29
18. Hand 29
19. Avon 28
20. Greenwich 277
21. RHAM and Norwalk 27
23. Bacon Academy 26
24. Newington 25%
25. Windham High 25
26. Fitch and Masuk 24
28. Woodstock Academy 23
29. Wethersfield & East Lyme 22
31. Somers and Guilford 21
33. Derby 20
34. Simsbury 19
35. Southington & E. Windsor 18
37. Westhill and Fermi 17
39. Newtown and Morgan 16
41. Jonathan Law and Hall 14
43. New Canaan, Bristol Eastern
and Branford 13
46. Bristol Central 12
47. New Fairfield 11
38. Manchester, Conard and
Fairfield Warde 10
51. Brien McMahon 9
52. Killingly 7
53. Cheney Tech and Bethel 6
55. Foran 5%
56. Rockville, Maloney, Cheshire
and Bunnell 5

60. Housatonic, Glastonbury,
Farmington and Brookfield 4

64. Suffield, Portland, Joel Barlow
and Immaculate 3

68. St. Bernard, Seymour and
Rocky Hill 2

71. Windham Tech, Thomaston,
Staples and East Catholic 1

Championship results
103: Kenneth Velez (Wethersfield)
dec. West Johnson (Platt) 6-4, OT
112: Mike Cunningham (South
Windsor) dec. Matt Battinelli
(Stamford) 8-1
119: Este Lara (Avon) dec. Charlie
Costanzo (Danbury), 11-2
125: Tyler Banks (Griswold) dec.
Spiros Stefanatos (N. Milfrd), 14-4
130: Corey Paulish (Ridgefield)
dec. Nelson Gonzalez (Platt), 11-7
135: Shane Day (Berlin) dec.
Patrick Ryan (Montville), 7-5
140: T.J. Hepburn (Ledyard) pin
Derek Fish (Hand), 3:15
145: Eric Campbell (RHAM) dec.
Stefon Camacho (Stamford), 9-1
152: Adrian Gonzalez (Fitch) dec.
Tyler Howe (Danbury), 8-3
160: Ryan Roddy (Amity) dec.
Cody Griswold (New Milford), 4-2,
oT
171: Anthony Kaponis
(Newington) dec. Richie Zschoche
(Danbury), 6-5
189: Nicholas Murphy (NFA) dec.
Joe Laduca (Danbury), 3-0
215: Platon Koukides (Norwalk)
dec. Leonard Stanley (Weav), 5-0
275: Paul Fenaroli (Masuk) dec.
Richard Moran (Trum.), 2-1, 2 OT
Fast fall: T.J. Hepburn (Ledyard)
3 pins in 5:44
Outstanding wrestler: T.J.
Hepburn (Ledyard)

2007 Connecticut All-State Wrestling Banquet

285: Paul Fenaroli, Masuk Open champion, 3rd LL
Fourth place

103: Noah Smutnick, Woodstock Won medals at M, Open, NE

130: Nelson Gonzalez, Platt Class M champion, 2nd Open

135: Shane Day, Berlin All-time state takedown leader

145: Mike Bellagamba, N. Milford 4th Open, 3rd LL, 2nd SWC

171: Anthony Kaponis, Newington Best finish for NHS at NE
Fifth place

103: West Johnson, Platt High ~ Won Class M, 2nd Open

135: Sam Wilcox, Griswold Won Class S, 3rd Open
Sixth place

103: Ken Velez, Wethersfield 1st WHS medalist at NE

160: Ryan Roddy, Amity Won SCC, LL, Open titles

171: Richie Zschoche, Danbury 3-time FCIAC champion

Connecticut superlatives
Fastest fall: Tyler Howe (152), Danbury, 0:59
Most falls: Tyler Howe (152), Danbury, 3 pins in 10:28*
Most points scored: T.J. Hepburn (140), Ledyard, 26 points
*Best in tournament

Team results
Top 5 teams: 1. Lowell, Mass., 73, 2. Salem, N.H., 525, 3.
Danbury 51, 4. St. John's Prep, Mass., 482, 5. Ledyard 42

Other Connecticut teams: 13. Griswold 27, 17. Platt 24.5, 23.
Fitch 23, 28. Avon 20, 31. Ridgefield and RHAM 19, 33. Masuk,
Norwalk and NFA 18; 39. New Milford 17; 45. Newington 13, 50.
Berlin 12; 56. Stamford and Wethersfield 9; 64. Amity 8.5; 66.
South Windsor 7; 68. Montville 5; 73. Simsbury, Somers,
Weaver 1; 86. Bacon Academy 1

Outstanding wrester: T.J. Hepburn, Ledyard and T.J. Meagher,
Bow, N.H.

Outstanding final: Adrian Gonzalez, Fitch (152) vs. Vinnie
Renaut, Plymouth South, Mass.
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2007 STATE AWARDS _

COACH OF THE YEAR AWARDS

Class LL: Ricky Shook, Danbury
Class L: Mark Fong, Middletown
Class M: Steve Bilheimer, Ledyard
Class S: Dana Cooke, Griswold

STATE COACH OF THE YEAR
Mark Fong, Middletown

ASSISTANT COACH OF THE YEAR
Class LL: Matt Laskowski, Danbury
Class L: Tim D'Aquila, Middletown
Class M: Mike Heuschneider, Ledyard
Class S: John Horton, Griswold

WRESTLER OF THE YEAR
T.J. Hepburn, Ledyard (140)

APPRECIATION AWARD
Mark Cammisa and
Nancy Cammisa, Danbury

SPORTSWRITER OF THE YEAR
Gerry deSimas, Jr., freelance writer/
Connecticut Wrestling Online

CrLass LL

Stefon Camacho, Stamford
Doug Fontaine, Southington
Spencer Charette, Southington
Trevor Ritchie, Southington
Christopher Vose, Southington
Charlie Costanzo, Danbury
George Madkour, Danbury
Tyler Howe, Danbury

Dean Hancock, Danbury

Richie Zschoche, Danbury
Andrew Marcano, Newington
Spiros Stefanatos, New Milford
Michael Bellagamba, New Milford
Anthony Amorando, New Milford
Alex Blank, Ridgefield

Matt Fallon Ridgefield

Corey Paulish, Ridgefield

Sam Baron, Ridgefield

Jack Nuland, Ridgefield

Mike Battinelli, Stamford

CLass L
Kevin Moss, Berlin
Derek Fish, Hand
Brian Onofrio, Hand
Brendan Andrew, Hand
Jim Dey, Hand
Eric Orrell, Farmington
Luke Walsh, Farmington
Evan Bailey, Farmington
Jim Coyle, Farmington
Kia Gholampour, Farmington
Chris Malenfant, Bristol Central
Austin Darley, Bristol Central
Jordan Levasseur, Fermi
Joseph Lambert, Fermi
Patrick McKinney, Fermi
Alex Helbling, Branford
Diego Perez, Wethersfield
Andrew Ford, Bethel
John Fiorillo, Berlin

CLass M
Joshua Chambers, Enfield
William Bedrin, Enfield
Anthony Ricco, Stratford
Steve Flathers Stratford
Youngin Lim, Avon
Andrew Blain, Windham High
Addison Fleming, Windham High
Joe Levine, Brookfield
John Wamser, Brookfield
Ryan Quinn, Bacon Academy
Matt Chalmers, Bacon Academy
Zeb Levine, Woodstock Academy
Shane Sullivan, Ledyard
Taylor Gunnels, Ledyard
Ralph Riello, Platt High

B Several wrestlers have earned
Academic All-State honors for four years
in a row.

Tom Izzo, Derby (2004-07)

Sean Fisher, Griswold (2004-07)

Corey Paulish, Ridgefield (2004-07)
Luis Murillo, Platt (1999-2002)

Josh Kaplan, Canton (1999-2002)
Anthony Reynolds, Berlin (1996-99)
Rob Latour, Bristol Eastern (1995-98)

2007 AcADEMIC ALL-STATE

Wrestlers receving Academic All-State honors have:

» placed in the top 6 in Class LL, L, M or S tournaments,
» average at least 85 percent in the previous marking
period and have no grade lower than a B (80 percent),

» maintain highest level of behavioral discipline in eyes of
the school's administration.

CiLass S
Robert Garlick, Somers
Timothy Vollaro, Somers
Troy Zachary, Somers
Tom Izzo, Derby
Michael Daly, St Bernard
Mike Rossley, Canton
Sam Wilcox, Griswold
Ryan Gwiazdowski, Griswold
Tyler Banks, Griswold
Brendan Brackett, Griswold
Sean Fisher, Griswold
Tom Levene, Weston
Bryan Turkel, Weston
Kyle Kiaunis, Morgan
Backtiar Hussaini, Morgan
Keegan Mulready, Nonnewaug
Marsel Bebo, Nonnewaug
Julian Christe, Immaculate
Dennis Christe, Immaculate
Gavin Buckley, Immaculate
Andrew Cronin, Immaculate
Daniel Curtis, Immaculate
Sean Haddad, Immaculate

Connecticut Wrestling Online

Your online source for the latest high school
wrestling scores and stories

http://lwww.homestead.com/ctwrestling7/index1.html
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